
Well everyone, we had a wonderful day at Newman. The weather was a 

little on the warm side but not too bad. With a very minimum wind it was 

a great day as the targets flew almost perfect. Green targets on a grey can-

vas background are super. Lots of terrific scores were turned in. 
 

Congratulations to Zak Azevedo as he is our HOA for August with a su-

perb score of 149. 
 

The lucky winners of the 50/50 raffle are Kirk Mitchel (first winner - $223), 

Wayne Morrill (second winner - 4 boxes shells) & Mike Kennedy (third winner 

- bag of shot). 
 

We wish to welcome our new shooters, Heath Brower, Dalton Talbot, 

Wayne Posten, Don Heiney, Denise Jaynes, Paul Hammonds & Ronald 

Hammonds. Hope you enjoyed. Please join us next month in Los Banos. 
 

As a reminder, we have pins for any shooter who shoots their first 25 or 

50 in the league. Please notify the office & we will make sure you receive 

yours. 
 

We wish to thank everyone for making their best effort to be on time for 

the shoots. It sure does make it a lot easier for us to organize the shoots. 

You know the drill, first (12) squads registered & paid by 9:45 am 

 

Dave Fazekas & Kerry Seifert 

 

PS: Remember that the scores at the Grand do count towards the Year-

End Buckles. See more info on page #15. 
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Regular  Program  Fees 

Regular program 

Los Banos Sportsman’s Club,  13989 S. Mercey Springs Road, Los Banos, CA 93635 

$850.00 Value 

 50 Singles 

 50 Handicap 

 25 Pair Doubles 

Non-registered Targets 

Program Awards & Trophies 

Next Shoot:  Saturday September 12, 2015 at Los Banos 
Registration starts at 9:00 AM and shooting starts at 10:00 AM 

NOTICE: In order to start and finish shoots in a timely manner, we require shooters on the  

FIRST 12 SQUADS to REGISTER AND PAY 15 MINUTES BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOOT.  

Late shooters will be re-squadded for singles only. 

 

High Overall 

High Senior Vet & Vet 

Handicap: 4 Groups 

(26-27,  24-25,  22-23, 18-21) 

Doubles: 5 Classes 

(AA,  A,  B,  C  &  D) 

Singles: 5 Classes 

(AA,  A,  B,  C  &  D) 

High Lady & Junior 

 

Los Banos Sportsmen’s Club is located on  

Highway 165 (Mercey Springs Road) about 2 miles  

North of Highway 152 (Pacheco Boulevard).  

 
And about one mile South of Henry Miller Avenue.  

 

Club is located opposite Quail Street. 

 

If you’re coming from the North and you get to  

the first traffic light, you’ve gone too far. 

   $48.00 Adults 

   $43.00 Juniors 

   $38.00 Juniors w/o Doubles 



2015 League Management 

Co-Chairmen:  Kerry Seifert & Dave Fazekas 

Shoot Day Office:  Buck Lyons, Mark Stoney, Glenn Klein, Kirk Mitchell                                               

Shoot Offs:  Ferdi Abraham & Glenn Klein 

Awards:  Dave Fazekas 

Newsletter:  Dave Fazekas 

Webmaster:  Richard Frick 

Pre Squad List 

2015 South Bay Trap League Volunteers 

The Pre-squad list will come out in a separate email. Keep your eyes open for it. 

Handicap Purses 

Perpetual Purse 

$120.00 

Winner must shoot 25 straight from any trap.  

In the event of a tie, payoff is divided among  

total number of shooters that shot  

1 or more 25 straights. 

This purse is open to all participants. 

Perfect 50’s 

$383.00 

Winner must shoot 50 straight at Handicap. Seventy

-five percent (75%) of purse will be  

divided between the Perfect 50’s  

participating at the shoot.  

To be eligible, you must have shot at least three 

times between current and previous year. 

2015 Club Representatives 

Sunnyvale:  Ferdi Abraham 

Livermore:  Jim Wyllie 

Newman:  Ester Puckett 

Metcalf:  Bob Graves 

Los Banos:  Larry Chandler 

Page 2 August 2015 

 

The 2015 SBTL Schedule 

       February 7  —  Los Banos  

         March 7  —  Livermore 

           April 11  —  SCCFSP (Metcalf) 

            May 2  —  Newman 

       June 13  —  Sunnyvale 

      July 11   —  Livermore 

      August 8  —  Newman 

  September 12  —  Los Banos 

THE GRAND:  October 10, 2015    -     Sunnyvale 

Website:  sbtrap.org       Email:  trapshooter@sbtrap.org 

South Bay Trap League 

Established during the 1960’s, the South Bay Trap League (SBTL) has served the trap shooting community in the Southern San 

Francisco Bay Area with a high quality league orientated competitive shooting environment. The SBTL rules are based primarily 

on the rules set by the Amateur Trapshooting Association (ATA) and customized to provide for greater individual and team 

accomplishment. The SBTL organizes and manages nine (9) tournaments at our member clubs throughout each calendar year. 

The SBTL Mission 

 To promote the sport of trapshooting 

 To promote a first level of competition 

 Provide organization, trophies and advertising to enable local clubs to hold profitable shoots. 



JAMES T. BEASLEY 
(800) 350-3315 

TILDEN TROPHIES 
Fax (800) 205-1926  

www.tildentrophies.com 

RON LOWERY 
(408) 779-1915 

(408) 221-9380 cell 

Lowery’s Painting & Decorating 

rdranches@yahoo.com 

16170 Dodd Lane, Morgan Hill, CA 95037 

MIKE MANN 
Myrtlewood_English Walnut_Black Walnut 

Big-Leaf Maple_Hawai’ian KOA 

White Creek Gunstock Blanks 
(541) 597-2118 

Whitecreekgunstockblanks.org 

JOE TERRITO 
Custom Flocking & Fireproofing 

Territo’s TREE VILLAGE 

(408) 781-3003 

14540 Almaden Expressway, San Jose, CA 95118 

BOB GRAVES 
Muffler Service 

KWIK-WAY MUFFLER 

(408) 244-4540  

350 South Kiely Blvd., San Jose, CA 95129 

LISA DEVLIN 
Animal Chiropractor 

Dr. Lisa Devlin, DC 
(650) 428-0950 

drlisa@lisadevlin.com 
Certified in animal chiropractic by the American Veterinary Assoc. 

DON COLE 
Specialized Hearing Protection 

Custom Ear Protection, Inc. 
(510) 847-3221 

don@customearprotection.com 

www.customearprotection.com 

IRENE POPENHAGER 
NSCA Certified Level II 

Shotgun Instructions by Appointment 

Trap, Skeet, Sporting Clays 

Home: (408) 683-020 

Cell: (408) 691-2470 

E-Mail: hipopen@pacbell.net 

DAVE SMITH 
(408) 973-9427 

Cell (408) 242-8199 

Cupertino Roofing, Inc. 

cupertinoroofing@sbcglobal.net 

1052 Kelly Drive, San Jose, CA 95129 

JOHN STUDLEY 
Lead Reclamation 

JR Shot LLC 
John (209) 345-3891 

Rod (209) 595-8180 

The businesses below are people that support the SBTL and trap shooting 
If you have a need for any of their products or services please support them as they support us. 
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Clubs / Sponsors of the SBTL 
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Los Banos Sportsmen’s 
13989 S. Mercey Springs Road  

Los Banos, CA 93635 

Phone:  

Website: losbanostrapshooting.com 
 

Trap Open: Tuesday 5pm to ?, Saturday 10am to ? 
First Wednesday of Month 5pm to ? 

Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club 
4000 Dagnino Road 

Livermore, CA 94551 

(925) 449-8780 (Trap Range) 

Website: lprg.org 
 

Trap Open: Tuesday 5pm to 10pm 
Wednesday, Saturday & Sunday 10am to 4pm 

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club 
11998 Stevens Canyon Road 

Cupertino, CA 95014 

(408) 873-8255 

Website: sunnyvalegunclub.com 
 

Trap Open: Tue 5pm to 9pm, Sat 9am to 5pm 
1st & 3rd Sun 10am to 3pm 

Newman Swamp Rats 
1204 Hills Ferry Road 

Newman, CA 95360 

(209) 862-2838 

Website: newmanswamprats.com 
 

Trap Open:  Wed. 10am to 12pm (weather permitting) 
Saturday 12pm to 4:30pm (rain or shine) 

SCC Field Sports Park (Metcalf) 
9580 Malech Road 

San Jose, CA 95013 

(408) 463-0769 (Trap & Skeet) 

Website:  
 

Trap & Skeet:  Mon-Wed 5pm to 8pm (all year) 
Sat & Sun 10am to 4pm (April 1 to Sept 30) 
Sat & Sun 12pm to 4pm (Sept 30 to April 1) 

Next shoot September 12, 2015  

at Los Banos Sportsmen 



 

Trophies & Awards   (Los Banos Sportsmen Shoot) 
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At The Grand there are a total of forty-three 

(43) awards. 

Nineteen (19) regular Participation awards 

Eight (8) All-Star awards 

Fifteen (15) Year-End awards 

One (1) High Husband & Wife award 

August Award 

Zak Azevedo “HOA” 

HIGH OVERALL 

HOA ZACHARY AZEVEDO 149 NV 

    

HANDICAP 

26.0-27.0 yds MIKE MALONE 48 NV 

24.0-25.5 yds JIM VOKAC 46 SV 

22.0-23.5 yds RICH FONTANA 49 NV 

19.0-21.5 yds DONNA THOMPSON 49 NV 

    

DOUBLES 

AA STEVEN MICHELUCCI 50 SV 

A KENNY BUCHANAN 49 NV 

B PASQL GIANNOTTA II 48 MC 

C MIKE TERRA 50 NV 

D MALINDA SIMAO 44 N/A 

    

SINGLES 

AA GREG EBENAL 50 LB 

A JUAN MENDOZA 50 NV 

B EDGAR BONILLA 49 SV 

C HEATH BROWER 49 NV 

D BOB ROBERTS 49 SV 

 

CATEGORY 

SV DARREL HARDY  140 NV 

VT ROBERT UHALDE 137 SV 

LD JESSICA REGALADO 127 NV 

JD DALTON TALBOT 128 NV 



 

Shoot Statistics    (Newman Swamp Rats) 
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Newman Shoot   -   August 8, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Newman Swamp Rats    (28 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

AZEVEDO ZACHARY 49 50 50 149 149 NV RM AA 27 AA 

BUCHANAN KENNY 49 48 49 146 523 NV RM A 22 AA 

MORRILL WAYNE 50 47 49 146 972 NV RM AA 26.5 AA 

TERRA MIKE 48 47 50 145 278 NV RM C 22 B 

FONTANA RICH 46 49 49 144 671 NV RM B 24 AA 

MARGARITE ROBERT 49 47 47 143 689 NV RM AA   27 AA   

HAMMONDS RONALD 49 46 46 141 141 NV RM C 22 C 

HARDY DERREL 48 46 46 140 636 NV SV B 27 C 

BALLARD JEFF 49 44 46 139 259 NV RM A 25 A 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 48 47 44 139 877 NV RM B 23 C 

MCGEE RANDY 49 49 41 139 139 NV RM C 20 C 

XAVIER BURT 46 48 42 136 646 NV RM C 21 C 

HAMMONDS PAUL 46 43 46 135 135 NV VT B 25.5 B 

THOMPSON DARRELL 49 43 43 135 795 NV RM A 26 B 

AZEVEDO SHANE 48 44 42 134 632 NV RM A 21 C 

MALONE MIKE 46 48 40 134 397 NV RM AA 27 AA 

BACH STEVE 45 43 45 133 379 NV SV A 25.5 B 

BROWER HEATH 49 37 47 133 133 NV RM B 22 C 

MENDOZA JUAN 50 41 42 133 800 NV RM AA 23 A 

JAYNES RANDY 44 43 45 132 132 NV RM C 21 C 

TALBOT DALTON 45 41 42 128 128 NV JD D 20 D 

REGALADO JESSICA 41 44 42 127 381 NV LD C 20.5 D 

AZEVEDO LARRY 45 43 37 125 242 NV RM AA 24 B 

FLEMING DAVID 46 39 40 125 564 NV RM C 25 C 

ROBINSON MICHAEL 42 45 34 121 479 NV VT B 26 B 

THOMPSON DONNA 48 49 23 120 818 NV LD A 21.5 D 

WEISS DAVID 36 41 43 120 367 NV JD C 22 C 

ROBINSON JULIE 47 38 34 119 769 NV RM AA 26 C 



 

Shoot Statistics    (SCCFSP  -  Metcalf) 
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Newman Shoot   -   August 8, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Metcalf Coyotes    (11 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

LOWERY RON 49 43 45 137 925 MC RM C 21 AA 

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 47 41 48 136 650 MC RM AA 25 A 

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 49 45 39 133 524 MC RM AA 23 C 

MITCHELL KIRK 50 42 41 133 719 MC RM A 22 C 

ALTAMIRANO PAUL 45 42 43 130 495 MC RM C 22 C 

SORIANO TONY 46 43 41 130 519 MC RM C 22 C 

GRILLI LARRY 44 41 44 129 575 MC RM B 21 D 

KLEIN GLENN 50 35 44 129 925 MC VT AA 26 A 

TRILLO SR ROCCI 46 43 37 126 864 MC VT B 23 D 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 47 41 37 125 616 MC VT AA   26 C 

MARTARANO JOE 42 41 41 124 369 MC RM C 22 C 

Bob Roberts “D Singles” Dalton Talbot “High Junior” 



 

Shoot Statistics   (Livermore/Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club) 
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Newman Shoot   -   August 8, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Livermore/Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club    (12 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

HILL MATTHEW 47 45 47 139 657 LV RM A 26 AA 

TROIANO GINO 49 47 41 137 901 LV RM A 22.5 C 

BUCHHEIT DANIEL 48 45 38 131 507 LV SV A 23 D 

FRANKLIN DENNIS 46 42 40 128 248 LV VT A 23 B 

KENNEDY MIKE 46 38 44 128 493 LV RM AA 25 B 

TROIANO MAUREEN 46 39 40 125 816 LV LD C 20.5 D 

KUROTSUCHI HARRY 43 38 41 122 705 LV SV AA 25 C 

NANNETTI JOE 44 38 36 118 642 LV RM A 24 C 

ROSE DAVID 44 40 33 117 548 LV RM D 22 D 

WILLIAMS THOMAS 48 30 39 117 633 LV VT B 24 C 

PARKER MINOT 34 33 29 96 604 LV SV C 21 D 

OLSEN TED 45 44 0 89 303 LV RM A 23 D 

Donna Thompson “19-21 Handicap Edgar Bonilla “B Singles” 



 

Shoot Statistics   (Los Banos Sportsmen) 
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Newman Shoot   -   August 8, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Los Banos Sportsmen's    (10 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

EBENAL GREGG 50 44 46 140 817 LB RM AA 27 AA 

WADDELL KEVIN 49 44 46 139 987 LB RM AA   27 AA   

WOOD WILLIAM 47 42 46 135 894 LB SV A 27 A 

CRITES DENNIS 44 42 44 130 653 LB SV AA 24 B 

BLANK TIM 47 41 40 128 722 LB RM B 26 C 

DAVIS MIKE 46 37 44 127 499 LB RM B 24 C 

CHANDLER LARRY 45 47 31 123 472 LB VT A 22 C 

OSTORERO RYAN 40 42 36 118 687 LB RM C 22 C 

RODRIQUEZ TIM 45 30 29 104 496 LB RM D 24 D 

RODRIQUEZ TIMMY 45 34 24 103 494 LB RM D 24 D 

Rich Fontana “22-23 Handicap” Heath Brower “C Singles” 



 

Shoot Statistics    (Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club) 
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Newman Shoot   -   August 8, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club    (17 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 49 44 50 143 837 SV RM AA   27 AA   

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 50 44 48 142 942 SV RM A 24 A 

ROBERTS BOB 49 47 43 139 532 SV SV C 21 B 

ANDREWS W.D. 49 42 46 137 792 SV SV AA 27 AA 

UHALDE ROBERT 47 45 45 137 884 SV VT C 27 C 

BALL MARK 49 46 41 136 808 SV VT AA 23.5 AA 

SMITH DAVE 47 44 45 136 804 SV RM A 22 AA 

VOKAC JIM 46 46 43 135 638 SV RM C 25 C 

MISHLER DAVID 49 44 41 134 641 SV SV A 26 D 

SEIFERT KERRY 48 42 44 134 932 SV VT B 25 B 

ARMI GREGORY 47 40 46 133 891 SV RM B 21 C 

KLINE BRAD 48 41 42 131 883 SV RM C 22 A 

WISE CHRIS 48 43 38 129 573 SV RM A 22 C 

BONILLA EDGAR 49 39 40 128 507 SV RM A 26 A 

CAYANAN ERWIN 43 41 44 128 510 SV RM A 22 A 

MATTER MICHAEL 44 39 45 128 893 SV RM A 25 AA 

PANEC LEE 35 40 40 115 843 SV RM B 21 C 

BETTENCOURT LARRY 44 44 0 88 692 SV RM A 22 C 

Jessica Regalado “High Lady” Juan Mendoze & Isabella “A Singles” 
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No Club or Unknown Club   &   Team Standings 

Newman Shoot   -   August 8, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

No Club or Unknown Club    (8 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 49 48 45 142 271 N/A RN C 21 C 

SIMAO MALINDA 46 47 44 137 852 N/A LD D 19 C 

SIMAO ANTONIO 42 48 37 127 882 N/A RM D 20.5 B 

POSTEN WAYNE 46 42 37 125 125 N/A VT C 22 C 

HEINY DON 46 38 39 123 123 N/A RM C 22 C 

POND CHRIS 37 44 36 117 218 N/A RM C 22 C 

MCCUTCHEON DONNA 47 39 26 112 195 N/A LD D 19 D 

JAYNES DENISE 47 44 20 111 111 N/A LD D 19 D 

TEAM STANDINGS 

Team Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total 

Sunnyvale 691 694 697 715 690 704 698   4889 

Newman 677 686 687 707 653 668 730   4808 

Metcalf 658 702 672 674 649 674 669   4698 

Los Banos 696 687 637 662 650 677 672   4681 

Livermore 649 667 660 672 650 673 663   4634 

Jim Vokac “24-25 Handicap Pasquale Giannotta ll “B Doubles” 



 

Shoot Statistics   (All Participants)   continued on page 13 
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Newman Shoot   -   August 8, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

TOURNAMENT SCORES   (87 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

AZEVEDO ZACHARY 49 50 50 149 149 NV RM AA 27 AA 

BUCHANAN KENNY 49 48 49 146 523 NV RM A 22 AA 

MORRILL WAYNE 50 47 49 146 972 NV RM AA 26.5 AA 

TERRA MIKE 48 47 50 145 278 NV RM C 22 B 

FONTANA RICH 46 49 49 144 671 NV RM B 24 AA 

MARGARITE ROBERT 49 47 47 143 689 NV RM AA   27 AA   

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 49 44 50 143 837 SV RM AA   27 AA   

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 50 44 48 142 942 SV RM A 24 A 

MCCUTCHEON DENNIS 49 48 45 142 271 N/A RN C 21 C 

HAMMONDS RONALD 49 46 46 141 141 NV RM C 22 C 

EBENAL GREGG 50 44 46 140 817 LB RM AA 27 AA 

HARDY DERREL 48 46 46 140 636 NV SV B 27 C 

BALLARD JEFF 49 44 46 139 259 NV RM A 25 A 

HILL MATTHEW 47 45 47 139 657 LV RM A 26 AA 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 48 47 44 139 877 NV RM B 23 C 

MCGEE RANDY 49 49 41 139 139 NV RM C 20 C 

ROBERTS BOB 49 47 43 139 532 SV SV C 21 B 

WADDELL KEVIN 49 44 46 139 987 LB RM AA   27 AA   

ANDREWS W.D. 49 42 46 137 792 SV SV AA 27 AA 

LOWERY RON 49 43 45 137 925 MC RM C 21 AA 

SIMAO MALINDA 46 47 44 137 852 N/A LD D 19 C 

TROIANO GINO 49 47 41 137 901 LV RM A 22.5 C 

Greg Ebenal “AA Singles” Ken Buchanan “A Doubles” 



 

Shoot Statistics   (All Participants)   continued on page 14 
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        Class/Yardage For 

continued from page 12 Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

UHALDE ROBERT 47 45 45 137 884 SV VT C 27 C 

BALL MARK 49 46 41 136 808 SV VT AA 23.5 AA 

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 47 41 48 136 650 MC RM AA 25 A 

SMITH DAVE 47 44 45 136 804 SV RM A 22 AA 

XAVIER BURT 46 48 42 136 646 NV RM C 21 C 

HAMMONDS PAUL 46 43 46 135 135 NV VT B 25.5 B 

THOMPSON DARRELL 49 43 43 135 795 NV RM A 26 B 

VOKAC JIM 46 46 43 135 638 SV RM C 25 C 

WOOD WILLIAM 47 42 46 135 894 LB SV A 27 A 

AZEVEDO SHANE 48 44 42 134 632 NV RM A 21 C 

MALONE MIKE 46 48 40 134 397 NV RM AA 27 AA 

MISHLER DAVID 49 44 41 134 641 SV SV A 26 D 

SEIFERT KERRY 48 42 44 134 932 SV VT B 25 B 

ARMI GREGORY 47 40 46 133 891 SV RM B 21 C 

BACH STEVE 45 43 45 133 379 NV SV A 25.5 B 

BROWER HEATH 49 37 47 133 133 NV RM B 22 C 

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 49 45 39 133 524 MC RM AA 23 C 

MENDOZA JUAN 50 41 42 133 800 NV RM AA 23 A 

MITCHELL KIRK 50 42 41 133 719 MC RM A 22 C 

JAYNES RANDY 44 43 45 132 132 NV RM C 21 C 

BUCHHEIT DANIEL 48 45 38 131 507 LV SV A 23 D 

KLINE BRAD 48 41 42 131 883 SV RM C 22 A 

Mike Terra “C Doubles” Malinda Simao “D Doubles” 



 

Shoot Statistics   (All Participants)   continued on page 15 
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        Class/Yardage For 

continued from page 13 Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

ALTAMIRANO PAUL 45 42 43 130 495 MC RM C 22 C 

CRITES DENNIS 44 42 44 130 653 LB SV AA 24 B 

SORIANO TONY 46 43 41 130 519 MC RM C 22 C 

GRILLI LARRY 44 41 44 129 575 MC RM B 21 D 

KLEIN GLENN 50 35 44 129 925 MC VT AA 26 A 

WISE CHRIS 48 43 38 129 573 SV RM A 22 C 

BLANK TIM 47 41 40 128 722 LB RM B 26 C 

BONILLA EDGAR 49 39 40 128 507 SV RM A 26 A 

CAYANAN ERWIN 43 41 44 128 510 SV RM A 22 A 

FRANKLIN DENNIS 46 42 40 128 248 LV VT A 23 B 

KENNEDY MIKE 46 38 44 128 493 LV RM AA 25 B 

MATTER MICHAEL 44 39 45 128 893 SV RM A 25 AA 

TALBOT DALTON 45 41 42 128 128 NV JD D 20 D 

DAVIS MIKE 46 37 44 127 499 LB RM B 24 C 

REGALADO JESSICA 41 44 42 127 381 NV LD C 20.5 D 

SIMAO ANTONIO 42 48 37 127 882 N/A RM D 20.5 B 

TRILLO SR ROCCI 46 43 37 126 864 MC VT B 23 D 

AZEVEDO LARRY 45 43 37 125 242 NV RM AA 24 B 

FLEMING DAVID 46 39 40 125 564 NV RM C 25 C 

POSTEN WAYNE 46 42 37 125 125 N/A VT C 22 C 

TROIANO MAUREEN 46 39 40 125 816 LV LD C 20.5 D 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 47 41 37 125 616 MC VT AA   26 C 

Mike Malone “26-27 Handicap” Steve Michelucci  “AA Doubles” 



 

Shoot Statistics   (All Participants)    
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        Class/Yardage For 

continued from page 14 Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

MARTARANO JOE 42 41 41 124 369 MC RM C 22 C 

CHANDLER LARRY 45 47 31 123 472 LB VT A 22 C 

HEINY DON 46 38 39 123 123 N/A RM C 22 C 

KUROTSUCHI HARRY 43 38 41 122 705 LV SV AA 25 C 

ROBINSON MICHAEL 42 45 34 121 479 NV VT B 26 B 

THOMPSON DONNA 48 49 23 120 818 NV LD A 21.5 D 

WEISS DAVID 36 41 43 120 367 NV JD C 22 C 

ROBINSON JULIE 47 38 34 119 769 NV RM AA 26 C 

NANNETTI JOE 44 38 36 118 642 LV RM A 24 C 

OSTORERO RYAN 40 42 36 118 687 LB RM C 22 C 

POND CHRIS 37 44 36 117 218 N/A RM C 22 C 

ROSE DAVID 44 40 33 117 548 LV RM D 22 D 

WILLIAMS THOMAS 48 30 39 117 633 LV VT B 24 C 

PANEC LEE 35 40 40 115 843 SV RM B 21 C 

MCCUTCHEON DONNA 47 39 26 112 195 N/A LD D 19 D 

JAYNES DENISE 47 44 20 111 111 N/A LD D 19 D 

RODRIQUEZ TIM 45 30 29 104 496 LB RM D 24 D 

RODRIQUEZ TIMMY 45 34 24 103 494 LB RM D 24 D 

PARKER MINOT 34 33 29 96 604 LV SV C 21 D 

OLSEN TED 45 44 0 89 303 LV RM A 23 D 

BETTENCOURT LARRY 44 44 0 88 692 SV RM A 22 C 

The following page #16 contain the top thirty eight (38) scores for HOA and All-Stars. 

Pages #17, 18 & 19 contain the top sixteen (16) scores for Singles, Handicap and Doubles. 

 

We have two more shoots to go including “The Grand” to determine the winners. 

 

The order of the names can and will change or be added as we shoot these next two tourna-

ments. There are people that do not have six shoots in as yet and the scores do not reflect 

their proper standings or there are people that have shot six shoots but will shoot better 

scores in the next two shoots and throw out low scores and raise their six shoot standings. 

 

Remember, you have to shoot six (6) of the nine (9) shoots to be eligible for the coveted 

Year-End Buckles. Your top six (6) shoots are what counts. And again,  

the scores at “The Grand” DO count for all year-end buckles, not just handicap. 



 

Year-End Contenders  -  HOA & All-Stars   (best 6 scores) 
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HOA & ALL-STAR (contenders) 

NAME YTD 

WADDELL KEVIN * 848 

MORIMOTO WARREN * 845 

MORRILL WAYNE * 841 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN * 837 

BANDUCCI JOSEPH * 817 

EBENAL GREGG * 817 

BALL MARK * 808 

FESLER RON * 806 

KLEIN GLENN * 806 

SMITH DAVE * 804 

SEIFERT KERRY * 803 

MENDOZA JUAN * 800 

LOWERY RON * 799 

GRAVES BOB * 797 

THOMPSON DARRELL * 795 

ANDREWS W.D. * 792 

TROIANO GINO * 784 

MATTER MICHAEL * 772 

WOOD WILLIAM * 772 

KLINE BRAD * 771 

ARMI GREGORY ~ 770 

ROBINSON JULIE ~ 769 

UHALDE ROBERT ~ 765 

SIMAO ANTONIO ~ 764 

KOMMAVONG NHOD ~ 763 

COMBEL HENRI ~ 759 

TRILLO SR ROCCI ~ 754 

SIMAO MALINDA ~ 743 

PANEC LEE ~ 728 

CORNWELL CORKY ~ 726 

TROIANO MAUREEN ~ 726 

BLANK TIM ~ 722 

MITCHELL KIRK ~ 719 

THOMPSON DONNA ~ 716 

*Denotes All-Star contender 
 

~ Denotes All-Star alternate 



 

Year-End Contenders  -  Singles  (best 6 scores) 
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Singles AA (contenders)  Singles A (contenders)  Singles B (contenders) 

NAME YTD  NAME YTD  NAME YTD 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 294  MORRILL WAYNE 298  BANDUCCI JOSEPH 289 

MORIMOTO WARREN 293  ROBINSON JULIE 288  SEIFERT KERRY 281 

WADDELL KEVIN 293  SMITH DAVE 282  PANEC LEE 272 

GRAVES BOB 288  MATTER MICHAEL 279  BETTENCOURT LARRY 260 

BALL MARK 286  TRILLO SR ROCCI 279  GIPSON JOE 242 

KLEIN GLENN 285  MENDOZA JUAN 278  AZEVEDO SHANE 234 

EBENAL GREGG 284  TROIANO GINO 278  CRITES DENNIS 229 

THOMPSON DARRELL 284  WOOD WILLIAM 270  HARDY DERREL 224 

ANDREWS W.D. 282  MITCHELL KIRK 269  XAVIER BURT 220 

FESLER RON 281  KUROTSUCHI HARRY 268  DAVIS MIKE 185 

ABRAHAM FERDI 243  BLANK TIM 266  BONILLA EDGAR 180 

MACK DOYLE 240  COMBEL HENRI 261  ROBINSON MICHAEL 169 

MARGARITE ROBERT 239  WILLIAMS THOMAS 252  ANGEL LUPE 142 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 226  MISHLER DAVID 239  KHAYATT NAHIL 142 

GUSTAFSON DOUG 195  HILL MATTHEW 234  HOPMAN JIM 130 

GRASSINI LEONARDO 193  GIANNOTTA II PASQL 232  VIEIRA ALI 98 

Singles C (contenders)  Singles D (contenders) 

NAME YTD  NAME YTD 

LOWERY RON 281  THOMPSON DONNA 287 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 280  SIMAO MALINDA 263 

ARMI GREGORY 277  CORNWELL CORKY 254 

KLINE BRAD 268  RODRIQUEZ TIM 210 

TROIANO MAUREEN 268  ROSE DAVID 207 

UHALDE ROBERT 268  RODRIQUEZ TIMMY 196 

OSTORERO RYAN 256  HENKE JOSEPH 195 

SIMAO ANTONIO 255  ROBERTS BOB 187 

PARKER MINOT 246  STONEY MARK 185 

VOKAC JIM 228  MIRADOR JOSE 182 

FONTANA RICH 227  CONNEL JULIE 138 

WISE CHRIS 220  REGALADO JESSICA 134 

FLEMING DAVID 211  WILLIAMS ELIZABETH A 125 

GRILLI LARRY 209  MCCULLOCH KEN 115 

LYONS JR BUCK A 208  GINES BRETT 94 

SALVADOR STEVE 191  MCCUTCHEON DONNA 82 
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18-21 Handicap  (contenders)  22-23 Handicap  (contenders) 

NAME YTD  NAME YTD 

SMITH DAVE 266  KOMMAVONG NHOD 267 

LOWERY RON 265  TROIANO GINO 263 

THOMPSON DONNA 259  BANDUCCI JOSEPH 262 

SIMAO ANTONIO 258  MENDOZA JUAN 261 

ARMI GREGORY 252  SEIFERT KERRY 261 

SIMAO MALINDA 250  KLEIN GLENN 260 

TROIANO MAUREEN 244  BALL MARK 255 

PANEC LEE 239  COMBEL HENRI 254 

CORNWELL CORKY 234  KLINE BRAD 253 

OSTORERO RYAN 214  BETTENCOURT LARRY 249 

XAVIER BURT 212  TRILLO SR ROCCI 248 

AZEVEDO SHANE 208  MITCHELL KIRK 223 

LYONS JR BUCK A 205  GIPSON JOE 221 

ROSE DAVID 188  FONTANA RICH 216 

DECKERT REEVES 186  CRITES DENNIS 205 

PARKER MINOT 182  GRILLI LARRY 195 

24-25 Handicap  (contenders)  26-27 Handicap  (contenders) 

NAME YTD  NAME YTD 

MORRILL WAYNE 273  WADDELL KEVIN 272 

MATTER MICHAEL 240  FESLER RON 267 

KUROTSUCHI HARRY 220  MORIMOTO WARREN 267 

NANNETTI JOE 215  MICHELUCCI STEVEN 262 

MISHLER DAVID 213  EBENAL GREGG 257 

VOKAC JIM 210  UHALDE ROBERT 251 

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 205  GRAVES BOB 250 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 204  ROBINSON JULIE 250 

FLEMING DAVID 197  THOMPSON DARRELL 249 

BONILLA EDGAR 174  WOOD WILLIAM 244 

WILLIAMS THOMAS 171  ANDREWS W.D. 242 

GRASSINI LEONARDO 165  ABRAHAM FERDI 230 

RODRIQUEZ TIMMY 157  BLANK TIM 226 

KENNEDY MIKE 153  MARGARITE ROBERT 216 

ANGOTTI FRED 152  HARDY DERREL 213 

DAVIS MIKE 152  HILL MATTHEW 210 
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AA Doubles  (contenders)  A Doubles  (contenders)  B Doubles  (contenders) 

NAME YTD  NAME YTD  NAME YTD 

WADDELL KEVIN 288  MORRILL WAYNE 270  SEIFERT KERRY 266 

MORIMOTO WARREN 285  WOOD WILLIAM 265  BANDUCCI JOSEPH 266 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 281  MENDOZA JUAN 261  GIPSON JOE 249 

EBENAL GREGG 276  MATTER MICHAEL 259  PANEC LEE 227 

ANDREWS W.D. 268  SMITH DAVE 256  CRITES DENNIS 219 

BALL MARK 267  COMBEL HENRI 244  XAVIER BURT 214 

KLEIN GLENN 266  TROIANO GINO 243  HARDY DERREL 199 

THOMPSON DARRELL 262  TRILLO SR ROCCI 231  AZEVEDO SHANE 190 

GRAVES BOB 259  ROBINSON JULIE 231  BETTENCOURT LARRY 183 

FESLER RON 258  BLANK TIM 230  DAVIS MIKE 162 

ABRAHAM FERDI 235  MITCHELL KIRK 227  BONILLA EDGAR 153 

MARGARITE ROBERT 234  DECKERT REEVES 218  ROBINSON MICHAEL 142 

MACK DOYLE 219  KUROTSUCHI HARRY 217  ANGEL LUPE 127 

GUSTAFSON DOUG 188  HILL MATTHEW 213  HOPMAN JIM 100 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 186  GIANNOTTA II PASQL 213  VIEIRA ALI 79 

KUNTZ TOM 181  WILLIAMS THOMAS 210  KHAYATT NAHIL 50 

C Doubles  (contenders)  D Doubles  (contenders) 

NAME YTD  NAME YTD 

LOWERY RON 258  CORNWELL CORKY 238 

KLINE BRAD 254  SIMAO MALINDA 231 

SIMAO ANTONIO 253  THOMPSON DONNA 174 

UHALDE ROBERT 253  ROBERTS BOB 169 

ARMI GREGORY 245  ROSE DAVID 153 

FONTANA RICH 228  RODRIQUEZ TIM 147 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 222  MIRADOR JOSE 146 

TROIANO MAUREEN 218  RODRIQUEZ TIMMY 141 

OSTORERO RYAN 217  HENKE JOSEPH 133 

VOKAC JIM 200  WILLIAMS ELIZABETH A 121 

PARKER MINOT 176  REGALADO JESSICA 116 

LYONS JR BUCK A 171  CONNEL JULIE 115 

GRILLI LARRY 171  STONEY MARK 105 

WISE CHRIS 165  GINES BRETT 92 

SWIGER LARRY 160  MCCULLOCH KEN 71 

SORIANO TONY 159  MCCUTCHEON DONNA 43 


